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MEADOWCROFT FARM CHARITY
England & Wales · Charity number 1198136

Details

Status Registered

Legal form CIO

Registered 2022-03-04

Register View on the Charity Commission register

Contact

Address 30 High Street
Orwell
Royston
Hertfordshire
SG8 5QN

Phone 07770902001

Email mark@markcollins55.com

Website www.meadowcroftfarmcharity.co.uk

Activities

Objects: THE OBJECTS OF THE CIO ARE, FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE PUBLIC, PRIMARILY BUT NOT
EXCLUSIVELY THROUGH THE MAKING OF GRANTS:(A) THE ADVANCEMENT OF EDUCATION, WITH
A PARTICULAR FOCUS ON SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, MATHEMATICS AND MUSIC;(B)
THE RELIEF OF POVERTY; AND/OR(C) SUCH CHARITABLE PURPOSES AS THE TRUSTEES THINK
FIT FROM TIME TO TIME.

Activities: The trust has been set up to provide a vehicle for Dr Jaspal Sanghera and Mrs Shirly Sanghera to
make personal charitable donations to a wide variety of organisations as one-off and regular payments. They
provide the funds for the trust and they determine how and where donations are made. As administrator I
make the donations on their behalf.

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1198136
https://register-of-charities.charitycommission.gov.uk/en/charity-search/?p_p_id=uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=maximized&p_p_mode=view&_uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet_regId=1198136
mailto:mark@markcollins55.com
www.meadowcroftfarmcharity.co.uk
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Classification

• How: Makes Grants To Individuals, Makes Grants To Organisations

• What: General Charitable Purposes, Education/training, The Advancement Of Health Or Saving Of Lives,
Disability, The Prevention Or Relief Of Poverty, Overseas Aid/famine Relief, Accommodation/housing,
Arts/culture/heritage/science, Environment/conservation/heritage, Economic/community
Development/employment, Human Rights/religious Or Racial Harmony/equality Or Diversity, Other
Charitable Purposes

• Who: Children/young People, People With Disabilities, Other Charities Or Voluntary Bodies, The General
Public/mankind

Geography

• Throughout England And Wales

Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2025-04-05 £0 £3,392 - -

2024-04-05 £5 £7,792 - -

2023-04-05 £80,000 £24,205 - -

Trustees

Name Role Appointed

Dr Jaspal Sanghera 2022-03-04

Mark Collins 2022-03-04

Shirley Sanghera 2022-03-04

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1198136
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MEADOWCROFT FARM CHARITABLE TRUST
Accounts 2024 to 2025

Date Details Transaction Type Invest Pay Out Balance

OPENING BALANCE 48,008.00   

15/04/2024 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               48,003.00   
15/04/2024 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            47,993.00   
22/04/2024 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               47,987.00   
22/04/2024 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               47,982.00   
01/05/2024 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            47,952.00   
01/05/2024 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            47,927.00   
01/05/2024 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            47,897.00   
01/05/2024 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            47,872.00   
07/05/2024 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               47,867.00   
15/05/2024 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            47,857.00   
15/05/2024 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               47,852.00   
20/05/2024 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               47,847.00   
20/05/2024 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               47,841.00   
03/06/2024 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            47,816.00   
03/06/2024 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            47,791.00   
03/06/2024 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            47,761.00   
03/06/2024 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            47,731.00   
04/06/2024 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               47,726.00   
17/06/2024 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            47,716.00   
17/06/2024 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               47,711.00   
20/06/2024 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               47,706.00   
20/06/2024 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               47,700.00   
01/07/2024 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            47,670.00   
01/07/2024 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            47,645.00   
01/07/2024 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            47,620.00   
01/07/2024 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            47,590.00   
04/07/2024 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               47,585.00   
10/07/2024 Card Purchase RISTORANTE SAN CARLO AppPay Card Transaction 21.63            47,563.37   
10/07/2024 COLLINS M C Correction Inward Payment 21.63            47,585.00   
15/07/2024 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               47,580.00   
15/07/2024 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            47,570.00   
22/07/2024 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               47,565.00   
22/07/2024 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               47,559.00   
01/08/2024 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            47,534.00   
01/08/2024 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            47,509.00   
01/08/2024 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            47,479.00   
01/08/2024 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            47,449.00   
06/08/2024 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               47,444.00   
15/08/2024 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               47,439.00   
15/08/2024 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            47,429.00   
20/08/2024 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               47,423.00   
20/08/2024 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               47,418.00   
02/09/2024 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            47,393.00   
02/09/2024 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            47,363.00   
02/09/2024 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            47,333.00   
02/09/2024 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            47,308.00   
04/09/2024 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               47,303.00   
16/09/2024 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               47,298.00   
16/09/2024 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            47,288.00   
20/09/2024 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               47,283.00   
20/09/2024 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               47,277.00   
01/10/2024 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            47,247.00   
01/10/2024 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            47,222.00   
01/10/2024 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            47,197.00   
01/10/2024 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            47,167.00   



04/10/2024 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               47,162.00   
15/10/2024 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            47,152.00   
15/10/2024 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               47,147.00   
21/10/2024 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               47,142.00   
21/10/2024 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               47,136.00   
29/10/2024 CAMBRIDGE JAZZ FESTIVAL Sanghera Outward Faster Payment 500.00         46,636.00   
01/11/2024 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            46,606.00   
01/11/2024 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            46,576.00   
01/11/2024 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            46,551.00   
01/11/2024 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            46,526.00   
05/11/2024 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               46,521.00   
15/11/2024 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            46,511.00   
15/11/2024 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               46,506.00   
20/11/2024 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               46,501.00   
20/11/2024 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               46,495.00   
02/12/2024 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            46,465.00   
02/12/2024 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            46,440.00   
02/12/2024 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            46,410.00   
02/12/2024 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            46,385.00   
04/12/2024 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               46,380.00   
12/12/2024 Card Purchase SALVATION ARMY DONATE Card Transaction 50.00            46,330.00   
12/12/2024 Card Purchase EHAAT.ORG Card Transaction 50.00            46,280.00   
12/12/2024 Card Purchase WWW.DEC.ORG.UK Card Transaction 1,000.00     45,280.00   
16/12/2024 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               45,275.00   
16/12/2024 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            45,265.00   
18/12/2024 Card Purchase WINTERCOMF  WINTERCOMF Card Transaction 100.00         45,165.00   
20/12/2024 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               45,160.00   
20/12/2024 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               45,154.00   
02/01/2025 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            45,124.00   
02/01/2025 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            45,094.00   
02/01/2025 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            45,069.00   
02/01/2025 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            45,044.00   
06/01/2025 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               45,039.00   
15/01/2025 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            45,029.00   
15/01/2025 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               45,024.00   
20/01/2025 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               45,019.00   
20/01/2025 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               45,013.00   
03/02/2025 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            44,983.00   
03/02/2025 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            44,953.00   
03/02/2025 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            44,928.00   
03/02/2025 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            44,903.00   
04/02/2025 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               44,898.00   
17/02/2025 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               44,893.00   
17/02/2025 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            44,883.00   
20/02/2025 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               44,877.00   
20/02/2025 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               44,872.00   
03/03/2025 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            44,842.00   
03/03/2025 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            44,812.00   
03/03/2025 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            44,787.00   
03/03/2025 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            44,762.00   
04/03/2025 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               44,757.00   
17/03/2025 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            44,747.00   
17/03/2025 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               44,742.00   
20/03/2025 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               44,736.00   
20/03/2025 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               44,731.00   
01/04/2025 THE BRITISH RED CR Direct Debit 30.00            44,701.00   
01/04/2025 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            44,671.00   
01/04/2025 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            44,646.00   
01/04/2025 ACTIONAID UK Direct Debit 25.00            44,621.00   
04/04/2025 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               44,616.00   

TOTAL SPEND 3,392.00     
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Meadowcroft Farm Charity – Charity Number 11988136 

Annual Report and Accounts 2023-2024 

Purpose 

Meadowcroft Farm Charity (MFC) is a trust mechanism to coordinate charitable giving 
by Dr Jaspal Sanghera and Mrs Shirley Sanghera.  It was set up in June 2022 with an 
initial investment of £80,000 from Dr and Mrs Sanghera’s own funds.  Since that time, 
the trust has donated to a wide variety of charities chosen by Dr and Mrs Sanghera. 

The trust has no other form of income at this time. 

Mr Mark Collins has been appointed as treasurer of the trust. 

Accounts 

The accounts attached are the transactions through the bank account, plus a summary 
of income and expenditure. 

Mark Collins 
Treasurer 
30 High Street 
Orwell 
Royston 
Herts 
SG8 5QN 

Email: mark@markcollins55.com 
Tel: 07770 902001 

 



MEADOWCROFT FARM CHARITABLE TRUST
Accounts 2023 to 2024

Balance brought forward 55,795.00      

Income
Deposit 5.00                   

Expenses
Charitable donations 7,792.00            

Balance Carried Forward 48,008.00         
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Meadowcroft Farm Charity – Charity Number 11988136 

Annual Report and Accounts 2022-2023 

Purpose 

Meadowcroft Farm Charity (MFC) is a trust mechanism to coordinate charitable giving 
by Dr Jaspal Sanghera and Mrs Shirley Sanghera.  It was set up in June 2022 with an 
initial investment of £80,000 from Dr and Mrs Sanghera’s own funds.  Since that time, 
the trust has donated to a wide variety of charities chosen by Dr and Mrs Sanghera. 

The trust has no other form of income at this time. 

Mr Mark Collins has been appointed as treasurer of the trust. 

Accounts 

The accounts attached are the transactions through the bank account, plus a summary 
of income and expenditure. 

Mark Collins 
Treasurer 
30 High Street 
Orwell 
Royston 
Herts 
SG8 5QN 

Email: mark@markcollins55.com 
Tel: 07770 902001 

 



MEADOWCROFT FARM CHARITABLE TRUST
Accounts 2022 to 2023

Balance brought forward -                  

Income
Deposit 80,000.00   

Expenses
Charitable donations 24,205.00   

Balance Carried Forward 55,795.00   



MEADOWCROFT FARM CHARITABLE TRUST
Accounts 2022 to 2023

Date Details Transaction Type Invest Pay Out Balance

Initial Investment DEPOSIT 80,000.00

06/06/2022 SUSTRANS BRISTOL GBR GBR 5.00               79,995.00  
06/06/2022 WWW.AMNESTY.ORG.UK INTERNET GBR GBR 10.00            79,985.00  
06/06/2022 SUSTRANS BRISTOL GBR GBR 10.00            79,975.00  
06/06/2022 FRIENDS OF THE EARTH T LONDON GBR GBR 10.00            79,965.00  
06/06/2022 GREENPEACE U  DONATION LONDON LND GBR 10.00            79,955.00  
06/06/2022 SIGHTSAVERS HAYWARDS HEAT LND GBR 20.00            79,935.00  
06/06/2022 OXFAM GB OXFORD GBR GBR 30.00            79,905.00  
06/06/2022 MSF UK LONDON GBR GBR 50.00            79,855.00  
06/06/2022 ACTIONAID CHARD LND GBR 50.00            79,805.00  
06/06/2022 WWW.DEC.ORG.UK LONDON LND GBR 1,000.00     78,805.00  
06/06/2022 WWW.DEC.ORG.UK LONDON LND GBR 1,000.00     77,805.00  
09/06/2022 WWW.BRITISHREDCROSS.OR INTERNET GBR GBR 60.00            77,745.00  
13/06/2022 JUSTGIVING.COM AppPay LONDON GBR GBR 550.00         77,195.00  
16/06/2022 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               77,190.00  
20/06/2022 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               77,184.00  
20/06/2022 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               77,179.00  
01/07/2022 ACTION AID Direct Debit 25.00            77,154.00  
01/07/2022 MEDECINS SANS FRON Direct Debit 25.00            77,129.00  
01/07/2022 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            77,099.00  
01/07/2022 BRITISH RED CROSS Direct Debit 30.00            77,069.00  
05/07/2022 SUSTRANS BRISTOL GBR GBR 5.00               77,064.00  
15/07/2022 SIGHTSAVERS Direct Debit 10.00            77,054.00  
18/07/2022 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               77,049.00  
20/07/2022 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               77,043.00  
20/07/2022 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               77,038.00  
01/08/2022 ACTION AID Direct Debit 25.00            77,013.00  
01/08/2022 BRITISH RED CROSS Direct Debit 30.00            76,983.00  
01/08/2022 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            76,953.00  
01/08/2022 MEDECINS SANS FRON Direct Debit 25.00            76,928.00  
04/08/2022 SUSTRANS BRISTOL GBR GBR 5.00               76,923.00  
15/08/2022 SIGHTSAVERS Direct Debit 10.00            76,913.00  
16/08/2022 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               76,908.00  
22/08/2022 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               76,902.00  
22/08/2022 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               76,897.00  
01/09/2022 ACTION AID Direct Debit 25.00            76,872.00  
01/09/2022 MEDECINS SANS FRON Direct Debit 25.00            76,847.00  
01/09/2022 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            76,817.00  
01/09/2022 BRITISH RED CROSS Direct Debit 30.00            76,787.00  
06/09/2022 SUSTRANS BRISTOL GBR GBR 5.00               76,782.00  
15/09/2022 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            76,772.00  
16/09/2022 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               76,767.00  
16/09/2022 Orwell Parish Council Meadowcroft Farm Outward Faster Payment 2,500.00     74,267.00  
20/09/2022 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               74,261.00  
20/09/2022 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               74,256.00  
21/09/2022 Orwell Parish Council Meadowcroft Farm Outward Faster Payment 7,500.00     66,756.00  
03/10/2022 BRITISH RED CROSS Direct Debit 30.00            66,726.00  
03/10/2022 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            66,701.00  
03/10/2022 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            66,671.00  
03/10/2022 ACTION AID Direct Debit 25.00            66,646.00  
04/10/2022 SUSTRANS BRISTOL GBR GBR 5.00               66,641.00  
17/10/2022 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            66,631.00  
18/10/2022 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               66,626.00  
20/10/2022 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               66,621.00  



20/10/2022 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               66,615.00  
01/11/2022 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            66,590.00  
01/11/2022 ACTION AID Direct Debit 25.00            66,565.00  
01/11/2022 BRITISH RED CROSS Direct Debit 30.00            66,535.00  
01/11/2022 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            66,505.00  
04/11/2022 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               66,500.00  
15/11/2022 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               66,495.00  
15/11/2022 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            66,485.00  
21/11/2022 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               66,480.00  
21/11/2022 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               66,474.00  
01/12/2022 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            66,444.00  
01/12/2022 BRITISH RED CROSS Direct Debit 30.00            66,414.00  
01/12/2022 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            66,389.00  
01/12/2022 ACTION AID Direct Debit 25.00            66,364.00  
06/12/2022 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               66,359.00  
15/12/2022 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               66,354.00  
15/12/2022 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            66,344.00  
20/12/2022 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               66,339.00  
20/12/2022 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               66,333.00  
03/01/2023 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            66,308.00  
03/01/2023 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            66,278.00  
03/01/2023 ACTION AID Direct Debit 25.00            66,253.00  
03/01/2023 BRITISH RED CROSS Direct Debit 30.00            66,223.00  
04/01/2023 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               66,218.00  
16/01/2023 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            66,208.00  
16/01/2023 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               66,203.00  
20/01/2023 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               66,197.00  
20/01/2023 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               66,192.00  
01/02/2023 BRITISH RED CROSS Direct Debit 30.00            66,162.00  
01/02/2023 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            66,137.00  
01/02/2023 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            66,107.00  
01/02/2023 ACTION AID Direct Debit 25.00            66,082.00  
06/02/2023 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               66,077.00  
14/02/2023 Card Purchase WWW.DEC.ORG.UK Card Transaction 10,000.00  56,077.00  
15/02/2023 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            56,067.00  
15/02/2023 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               56,062.00  
20/02/2023 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               56,056.00  
20/02/2023 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               56,051.00  
01/03/2023 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            56,026.00  
01/03/2023 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            55,996.00  
01/03/2023 ACTION AID Direct Debit 25.00            55,971.00  
01/03/2023 BRITISH RED CROSS Direct Debit 30.00            55,941.00  
06/03/2023 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               55,936.00  
15/03/2023 GREENPEACE LIMITED Direct Debit 5.00               55,931.00  
15/03/2023 SIGHTSAVERS CG DD Direct Debit 10.00            55,921.00  
20/03/2023 FRIENDS EARTH TRUS Direct Debit 5.00               55,916.00  
20/03/2023 AMNESTY INT UK Direct Debit 6.00               55,910.00  
03/04/2023 OXFAM Direct Debit 30.00            55,880.00  
03/04/2023 ACTION AID Direct Debit 25.00            55,855.00  
03/04/2023 FOR MEDECINS SANS Direct Debit 25.00            55,830.00  
03/04/2023 BRITISH RED CROSS Direct Debit 30.00            55,800.00  
04/04/2023 Card Purchase SUSTRANS Card Transaction 5.00               55,795.00  

CLOSING BALANCE 55,795.00  
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